



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 720/2018

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS Appellants
Through: Advocate (appearance not given).
versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAV Respondent
Through: Ms. Prerna Guglani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **26.02.2024**

CM APPL.11599/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.11598/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of the application has not been provided to her. Let the same be provided within a period of three days.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 08.07.2024.

CM APPLs.43053/2022, 43054/2022

6. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file reply. Let



the same be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

7. List on 08.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/cl