



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 720/2018 & CM APPL. 43053/2022, CM APPL. 43054/2022,
CM APPL. 11598/2024

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORSAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through: Ms. Perna Guglani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **08.07.2024**

CM APPL. 43053/2022, CM APPL. 43054/2022, CM APPL. 11598/2024

1. The appellant appears in person. He submits that the learned counsel is not available today.
2. List these applications for consideration on 05.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 8, 2024/NG