



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
CM APPL. 43053/2022, CM APPL. 43054/2022, CM APPL.  
11598/2024 IN  
+ RFA 720/2018  
RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS .....Appellants  
Through: Mr. Ravish Chandra Pathak, Ms.  
Bhoomika, Advocates.

versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAV .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Prerna Guglani, Advocate.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

% **ORDER**  
**05.11.2024**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 24.03.2025.

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024**  
'Bhupi'/'

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**