



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 720/2018

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORSAppellant

Through: A1 in person.

versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through: Ms. Prerna Guglani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.03.2025**

CM APPL. 43053/2022

1. In short, the appellant/Rajinder Prasad, who is present in Court in person, submits that he has already deposited a sum of ₹96,000/- before the learned Trial Court in terms of the previous order dated 19.09.2018.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent requests for some time to file the reply to the present application. It is submitted that the order dated 19.09.2018 has been complied belatedly and the amount has been deposited only after the Executing Court proceeded for execution of the decree/judgment.

3. Be that as it may, the application does not need any consideration. The application stands disposed of.

RFA 720/2018, CM APPL. 43054/2022 & CM APPL. 11598/2024

4. The digitized TCR has also been received.

5. Let the written submissions be filed within four weeks from today.



6. Renotify for final hearing on 24.07.2025

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 24, 2025
Ch/Ss