



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 720/2018, CM APPL. 43054/2022 & CM APPL. 11598/2024

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS. ....Appellants  
Through: Mr. R. C. Pathak and Ms. Bhoomika,  
Adv. (Through VC)

versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAV .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Perna Guglani, Adv.  
Mob: 9811127032

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**24.07.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 24, 2025**