



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 720/2018 & CM APPL. 43054/2022, CM APPL. 11598/2024

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Sunny Gupta, Adv.
versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through: Ms. Perna Guglani, Adv.
Mob: 9811127032
Email:
perna.manikguglani@yahoo.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. None appears for the appellants when the matter is called out.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent points out that pursuant to the stay granted by this Court, the appellant had deposited the decretal amount in the form of Demand Draft on 09th November, 2022. However, she submits that the validity of the said Demand Draft has expired on 09th January, 2023. Therefore, as on date, there is no deposit of decretal amount by the appellants.
3. Thus, she submits that in the absence of deposit of the decretal amount, the order of stay granted in favour of the appellant, should be vacated.



4. The aforesaid aspect shall be considered on the next date of hearing, after hearing the parties.
5. Re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J