



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 43054/2022 & CM APPL. 11598/2024

IN

+ RFA 720/2018

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajinder Prasad, petitioner-in-person.

versus

RAM AVTAR SINGH YADAV

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Perna Guglani, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**12.05.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 12, 2026**

*at*